OPOLSKI SARMOCHOOOWY /

PUCHAR RAJOOWY

1 Rajd Turawslki

Osowiec, 25.09.2021 r.

2 runda Opolskiego Samochodowego Pucharu Rajdowego SK3JS

Nieoficjalna klasyfikacja PS

PS 4 Jetowa 4,20 km
| Poz. | Nr | Kierowca / Pilot | Klasa | Samochéd | Czas | Doprowadz. | Do poprzed. |

1 8 Dawid GAWEL / Wojciech KAMPCZYK K4 Subaru Impreza 02:38,2

2 9 Mariusz ZIELINSKI / Ryszard CHLEBOWSKI K4 Mitsubishi Lancer EVO IX 02:38,9 +0,7 +0,7
3 19  Przemystaw MENDREK / Tomasz SIKORA K3 Honda Civic 02:45,3 +7,1 +6,4
4 18 Sebastian BUTYNSKI / Lukasz BIERNOT K3 Honda Civic 02:46,0 +7,8 +0,7
5 10  Piotr CICHON / Przemystaw BARYLA K4 Subaru Impreza AD 02:48,4 +10,2 +2,4
6 4 Robert GORECKI / Artur HYBIORZ RWD BMW E36 02:49,1 +10,9 +0,7
7 16 Tomasz KOBYLANSKI / Adam KLIMASARA K3 Opel Kadett 02:49,7 +11,5 +0,6
8 22 Witold SZYDZIAK / Mateusz WOJCIK K2 Honda CRX 02:50,3 +12,1 +0,6
9 14 Aleksander KOLODZIEJ / Pawet HOJDEM K3 Renault Clio 3 02:50,7 +12,5 +0,4
10 7 Pawet KIELBASA / Mikotaj GROSZEWICZ RWD BMW E30 02:50,8 +12,6 +0,1
1 17 Michat BRZOSKA / Joanna BRZOSKA-DUDA K3 Renault Clio 2 Sport 02:53,4 +15,2 +2,6
12 36  Pawet SITEK / Michat CIANCIARA HISTO Lada 2105 02:56,4 +18,2 +3,0
13 11 Dawid WIEWIOR / Marian ZELAZNY K3 Renault Clio RS Cup ~ 02:56,8 +18,6 +0,4
14 25  Piotr PIESKO / Mateusz KACPRZAK K2 Honda Civic 02:56,8 +18,6 0,0
15 5 Grzegorz GORSKI / Marcin JAKUBOWSKI RWD BMW 325 02:59,3 +21,1 +25
16 15  Ryszard STASIK / Kacper GORZALA K3 Renault Clio 02:59,3 +21,1 0,0
17 23 Damian WIECZOREK / Roman LIBERA K2 Honda Civic 03:00,0 +21,8 +0,7
18 20  Piotr SKOCZYPIEC / Grzegorz MAC K3 Ford Escort RS2000 03:00,3 +22,1 +0,3
19 26 Hubert LASKIEWICZ / Krzysztof NOWAK K2 Honda Civic 03:00,6 +22,4 +0,3
20 12 Tomasz WRONKOWSKI / Kamil BERNATOWICZ K3 Renault Clio 03:.01,4 +23,2 +0,8
21 30 Tomasz ZABAWCZUK / Krzysztof PAWLAK K1 Fiat Seicento 03:01,8 +23,6 +0,4
22 21 Maciej PACA / Agata PACA K2 Peugeot 106 03:04,3 +26,1 +2,5
23 6 Mateusz MERKEL / Kamil HASIJ RWD BMW E36 320i 03:05,1 +26,9 +0,8
24 29  tukasz PIEKUT / Wawrzyniec PIEKUT K2 Citroen C2 03:07,0 +28,8 +1,9
25 24 Marcin CZERWIEC / Lukasz CZERWIEC K2 Citroen C2 VTS 03:08,0 +29,8 +1,0
26 38  Andrzej STEC / Jarostaw MARSZALEK K2 Citroen C2 03:11,1 +32,9 +3,1
27 28  Piotr WOLOWIEC / Robert SOMMENR K2 Honda Civic 03:11,7 +33,5 +0,6
28 34  Tomasz KUNECKI / Mateusz MARYNIK K1 Kia Picanto 03:20,0 +41,8 +8,3
29 30 Robert GABRYSZEWSKI/ Katarzyna GABRYSZEWSKA  HISTO  Autobianchi A112 Abarth 03:22,5 +44.3 +25
30 33  Barbara PIETRZYK/ Grzegorz BIENIEK K1 Mitsubishi Colt 03:23,7 +45,5 +1,2
31 37 Artur KULPA / Tomasz KOLODYNSKI HISTO  Fiat 126p 03:48,9 +1:10,7 +25,2
32 32 Arkadiusz WALACH / Piotr MIELANCZYK K1 Fiat Cinquecento 03:53,2 +1:15,0 +4,3

Wycofania:

27

Karol PIASECKI / Marcin KADELA

K2

Honda CRX



